22,179 752 USD/NTD

=28.48

21,415 755 USD/NTD

=29.63

22,357

　USD 197 USD/EUR

=1.1899

5,495 41 USD/EUR

=1.2296

1,180 - USD/EUR

=1.1228

-

(Continued)

27

ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES CHINA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

June 30, 2021 December 31, 2020 June 30, 2020
Foreign

currency
Exchange

rate NTD
Foreign

currency
Exchange

rate NTD
Foreign

currency
Exchange

rate NTD
Financial liabilities

Monetary items

　USD 1,319 USD/NTD

=27.86

36,749 1,213 USD/NTD

=28.48

34,544 910 USD/NTD

=29.63

26,951

　USD 345 USD/EUR

=1.1899

9,620 7 USD/EUR

=1.2296

201 - USD/EUR

=1.1228

-

2) Sensitivity analysis

The Group’ s exposure to foreign currency risk arises from the translation of foreign
currency exchange gains and losses on cash and cash equivalents, notes and accounts
receivable, other receivables, short-term borrowings, notes and accounts payable, and
other payables that are denominated in foreign currency.

A weakening (strengthening) 5% of each foreign currency against the functional
currency, under other conditions remain the same, profit before tax for the six months
ended 2021 and 2020 would have been affected as follows:

June 30, 2021 June 30, 2020
USD (against NTD)

　Appreciate 5% $ (729) (230)

　Depreciate 5% 729 230

USD (against EUR)

　Appreciate 5% (206) -

　Depreciate 5% 206 -

The analysis is performed on the same basis for both periods.

3) Foreign exchange gains and losses on monetary items

As the Group deals in diverse foreign currencies, gains and losses on foreign exchange
were summarized as a single amount for disclosure. For the three months and six months
ended June 30, 2021 and 2020, the foreign exchange gains (losses), including realized
and unrealized ones, amounted to $441, $(461), $(1,266) and $(656), respectively.

(Continued)

28

ASSOCIATED INDUSTRIES CHINA, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(iv) Interest rate analysis